. .

LE0D £32.3
fensas City 5 August 19489

SUBJECTs Keport on Certain Umknowns

T0s Commanding 0ff'icer
Quartermaster Activities
Kansas City Records Center (AG0)
Kansas Ciby, Missouri
ATIENTION: BEffects Quartermaster

le Referense your inquiry concerning present status of the .-

following named Uniknowns, you are advised that these Unimowns have -
been declared unidentifiable: .

1=50 Selgrade, Yugoslavia
X=50 Mirendola, Italy
L=233 Hloavilla, France
V=438 Margraten, Holland
X=9785 Nettuno, Italy

2. Correspondence rom the Hureau regard these Mnknowns
ie returned herewlth. ? - :

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL MIDDLESWARTS

WILLIAM F. CONLON

Correspondence ¥s jor, QNC
Pield Service Division

vTA®TS03INE Opvadred (Qg-X umowul ¢42 JODWD
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY |

KANSHS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU .
601 HARDESTY AVENUE |

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI |

HC/AID/hmd

IN REPLY REFER T0 QuDKG 081696 . ¢ 1 Jaly 19h9

I DaTh-

PN LT

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Effects

_

INOER The Quartermaster General,
Memorial Division R (I
Washington 25, D. C. C

'-—Jwr

l. Personal effects found on remoins interred as Unknown X= 50

oL,

Plot Unk , Row Unk

, Grave Unk ' ', USMC_Belgrade, Yugoslavia §

T

have been held at this Bureau-as of 22 October 1947 .

i

—~ Y2

2. Bureau inspection of the affscts hastﬁeéﬁ made and the follow-
ing description furnished for reference: i

One Gold Air Corps Ling 1‘

3. It is requested that this Bureau be i#fohned whether or not
the above listed Unknown decedent has been offici@liy identified.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

Crymobret ) as o

1

H. 0. Ch
Effects @&




nreried 12 ap r 49 \J 2k FBY

N 1 3 15 rv‘.\.. .
>// & %TERMENT DIRECTIVE
Superinizadant

WILL? 73 ED‘-"

v \/ Major QMC, Cen)e}e _
g DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE

SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 9970 00220 |15,03 | 49
DAY MQNTH YEAR
"NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
UNKNOWN{-—OOOO5O J O &6
/ e J
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BELGRADE YUGQ‘S.L-_AV—-I-A‘"‘ ; D 14 453 s20 80
- e cobE_ | DIsT. CI.
SEGTIQA B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGMEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
NETTUNO, I1TALY (BY ADMINISTRATIVE DEClSION)
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
L] Remains UNKNOWN
(] marker NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION QF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION F I L E

1 0 MAY 1949

I2AFFON

&t

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.) BR N 'H
1
MEM. DIV.

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations
ond that the report above is correct.

plished under my immediate supervision

1

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

AR Fes e 1104

s /&y;



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

i. SHIPPED
FROM 10
NAFLES PORT MORGUE USMC ANZIO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
TRAIN « y M SGT GERALD J RYAN
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE S!Crm}kt‘ ;( 'Rs%zn / [DATE
WILLIAM H, SPURLIN, 1IST LT QMC | 1llApr  WILLARD N
2. 80D 2
FROM 2
KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAmE OF CONVOYER™ 733 -
K "‘ “‘? .'.‘ e :& _,‘_
ER L - T )
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE &F RadfiveR DATE
v ?
i
3. SKHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIRPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF COMVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM T 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM 0, L } . v
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
{IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




3 | [ e

. . g DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
LN RIS DO PR o
A oped o Ao, Cameie Y Supeninicr
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A — 9970 00220 |15 .08 ,48
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED l
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE I[RELIGION
UNKNOWNX - 660050 J | 0o |6
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BELGRADE YUGOSLAVIA D 14| 453 5201, 860
CODE | DIST. CTR.

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

FLORENCE, ITALY (BY ADMINISTRATIVE DEC‘ISION)

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERTAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
UNKNOWN X=50 1L J %1948

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICAT!?ﬁ,VERIFI B’
[J remans UNKNOWN T.C. AHDE\}J
[J marker LE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

WINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

IEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

JATE BY
ZASKET SEALED BY . EMBALMER (Signature)
TASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED 8Y
{ . /é/ j Iéwu.mm H. 8BURLIN
YATE BY : X Yt e LT oLt da

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted un%:complished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

IEMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Ev 1 Fesas 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM ] T0

USMC BELGRADE, YUGOSLAVIA CCP, NAPLES
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
TRAIN JOSEPH F. NAHAN CAPT N
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER , DATE SIGNATUREOFRECEVER ..~ "7 7 *  \lpat
e T e S
T.C. ANDERS 1948 A.F, HUBBARD LT COL AP- 1048

2. SHIPPED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4, SHIPPED

FROM 0

(IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED - '

FROM TO

(IND OF CONVEYANCE - NAME OF CONVOYER J 3o

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

: Yo » §.SHIPPED - T ' ' ' .

ROM 10

IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

JIGNATURE OF SHIPPER . DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED

ROM 0

IND OF CONVEYANCE - NAME OF CONVOYER

IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

)




.

) ) .
Il .

t
f

]
H

To be used only when disinternent is ' Remainz Jtorage Point
made pricr to receipt of il Ferm 1174 (Disintsiment ' Lacation

Directive) r.
t

AGRS-MZ 1.0R% ShabT DISINTER FAT .

"IN 61948 | 622

SECTICK af Intormaiior obtained frea Zone Ho Records

WALVE 'SERTAL KO. 1oAY I AT
H 1 r

UNKNOWN: AMERICAN X-50 1 Unke r Unke. : ., USAAF

CLLLTEEY - ) 1RACL
U.5. WIDTTARY CubeTeRY, 8.LORADE : ' white

FICT ! RC o GRaVe - COUNTRY | " RELIGION
! i i 1

D : 14 . b33 - YUGOSLAVIA , Unk.

Sl Ut DISINTERLNT alD IDERT. (Info obtained from Remains and/or Grave
Fovleare
1 3:._ N2l )

WALE ' SURTAL NO. ' RANK PATL DISIKTLRRED

!
i 1 H
|

Unknown American X-50 ' Unknown + Unknown 5 Jan 1948
TeFLWTTFICATION TuG ON ' CLG FoRy F1OLE ' HELTIGION D OITENTIFIC ATICK VLRIFIED
" with Remains ' ' RY
! 1 H
Bamains Larker ; -
_ @ ! " JOSEPH F. NAHAN
0 0 ' X Yes Mo ! Unknown ' GCAPT. AC,
! ; ! Lane & Title
SuUTION L VabFAraTiON UF R eINS FCR 5TUf~d.
MATURL CF BURIAL P OLNOITIUN O Bre aINS

- H

_Shroud  __ . _Skeletal
DT LE % Ab3 CF 1001 TT7 1oATI0N

None

LILCE DISCELFANCILS

None

HiaealNS IrwbafeD ANu FLACLD IN CaShoT

Date 25 March 1948 By ALLAN SANSON

CaSi1T SpalnD BY .1 zn2allER (Bignature)

. !
ALLAN SANSON . e\ Dmriz e

LOUNTIRIUATION FLaTE FLaCio OF SabilT

Jats 25 Mareh 1948 Iam™® RAMON NARVAEZ Jr. "™'1? Checker

Y

o Date of death 15 November 1944

I hereby certify that all the .oregoire operations were conducted
and aceomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report
above is enrreni,

\_-CAPT. AC,
. nignature of GRS Ianspewctor
*Section "B" Omitted Grade and Orgarizaticn

-y

ASPLZ Form 294.2



CORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSHER
[ L

From: USWMC, Naples

Kind of Conveyance: Truck

Signature of Shipper:

HC R, IVEY 24 Lt. QMC.
24 March 1948

. From: (CP, Naples
'Kind of Conveyancé: Truck

Signature of Shipper:

JOSEPH T. ZIEL’V&KL lst Lt ORD

25 March 1948 .

1.

‘To:

25 March 1948,

Shipped
CCP, Neaples 1

I

f— e

Neme of Convoyer: FRANCIS M. GRIGSBY

CAPT,
Signature of Recelver:

QMC .,

JOSEPH T. ZIELINSKI 1st Lt ORD

24 March 1948
Shipped

To: = Port Morgue

[

" Name of Gonvojer:

Signature of Recelver.

WALTER E. THOMAS GAPT AMC

"y



1 made hitlcr to receti of OgQMG Form 1194 atlon
t (Dlsinterment Directive)

!

—— - ~ - - - T
v To Be used only whe isintermsnt is ' :},ains Storage Polint
LoC

!
t
AGRS-MZ WORK SEEET DISIHTERMENT '
Date JAN 6 1948 ‘ No. 622 '

SECTION 4: Information obtained from Zone Hq Record

NANE ‘ "SERIAL NO, ' RANK ' ARM
f 1 b

UNKNOWN AMERICAN X-50 - '+ Unk: ! Unk. t USAAF
CEME TERY . ' RACE

"* U.S. MILITARY CEMETERY, BELGRADE ' White
¥ . T
PLOT , ROW , GRAVE |  COUNWY . RELIGION

1. t 1 t ¢

#3SECTION C: DISINTERMENT AND IDENT. (Info obtained from Remains
and/or Grave Marker)

SERIAL NC. | RANK | DATE DISINTERRED

Unknown TUnk, ! 5 Jan 1948

T -t

NAME -
Unknown American X&50

f
!
T
!
!
'
1
1
!
!
{
!
1
1
t
]
7
!
f
1
1
'
If
1
1

[ - - .

1

IDENTTIFICATION TAG ON QMC FORM #1042 . RELIGION :
. ) | ,VERIFIED BY
with Remains :

Remains Harker
_ : ¢ ﬂ_lUnknown t Capt., AC
Q. -0 X..tes ____“OI \ tName % Title

IDENTIFICATION

i
!
1
1
'
1
!
!
t
1
.I
1
t
!
]
t
!
!
'
1
]

JOSEPH F, NAHAN

SECTION D: PREPARATION OF RENAINS FOR STORAGE

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF RENAINS

— = am -

1
!
1
t
!
1
!
1
f
f
1
1
{
.
'

Shroud Skeletal
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
None
. ‘MINOR DISCREPANCIES
: None
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
.. Date 25 March 1948 ' By ALLAN SANSON
f [
CASKET SEALED BY , EMBALIFR  (Signature)
ALLAN SANSON ' S/ ALLAN SANSON
IDENTIFICATION PLATE PLACED ON CASKET
Date 25 March 1948 Neme RAMON NARVAEZ Title  checker

REMARKS
' Date of desth 15 November 1944

I hereby certlfy that all the foregolng operatlons were
conducted and accomplished under wmy imnediate supervision and
that the report above 13 correct.
S/ J F NAHAN
JOSEPH .F. NAHAN
CAPT, . AC

: Slgnature of GRS Inspector
#3ection "B" Omitted _ Grade and Organization

t
1
1
!
t
1
L
!
I
!
i
1
1
H
t
1
1
!
f
!
!
!
1
!
L
1
L4
t
1
!
1
f
t
t
!
'
'
1
!

LGRS-MNZ Form 283.2
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@ =rmcozp oF costoprar wmalEr

1. SHIPPED
From: USMC, Naples , To: CCP, Napleé
Kind of Conveya-ﬁce: Truck ' Name of Convoyer: Francis M.Grigsby
! : Capt.QMC
Signature of Shipper: . . Slgnature of. Recelverk

C.R. IVEY 2d Lt. QMC 24 Mar 48  JOSEPH T.ZIELINSKI, lst Lt. Ord 24Mar48

2, SHIPPED
From: CCP, Naples ‘ To: Port Morgue
kiné of Conveyance: Truck .Name of Convoyer:
Sih.nature‘ of Shipper: S Signaturf.e of Recelver:

JOSEPH T.ZIELINSKI,lst LT Ord  25Mar48 WALTER E. THOMAS CAPT QMC 25Mar48
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QMGOD 203 Unknovm ¥=80
Bel
2 Z
riment of ~the w :

701 Commanding Off sag City Qunrtermaater Depot, 601 Hardeaty Avos,
' Eenag ty 1, Hiasouri.._ ATTENTION: Bffeocts Quartermacter

Unknown X-50, Belgrade, Yugoslavia, has not been identifiod.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

SMG ' . ¢UY B. KEGLEY
1\ B ' Fleld Service Divigion

4




OQMGF
1 QS-E rG 121': 638

.

OFFICE. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OQHE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

l DUE, HOUR AND DATE

N'o. FR(%M— Tg— D.:TE MES?‘:AGE
1 |Chief |Field |7 June le The following is information upon which to base
Id Br Service | 1948 a reply. .
Mem Div | Depot
Oper Er 2+ Unknown X-50, Belgrade, Yugoslavia, has not been
Effects identified,
Section
i
1 Incl: Iir dtd SLOANE
27 May 48 74059 2462

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16—40650—4 GPO
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DEPARTHMENT OF TiE ARMY . (::3
KANSAS CITY QUARTCRIL.STER DEPOT
LRAY ETPECTS SUEEWLU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
¥aNSaS CITY 1, MISSOURI

HOC/ LR/ 5t
I§ REPLY KOFER TO QMDKG 881696 27 ¥ay 1948
DLTE
SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Effects _ %\3

- =,
TOx The Quarbermaster Gensral

Memorial Division
Washington 25, D. C.

W
1. Perscnal effects found onn remains interred as Unknowm X.50 iéi

Plot u_nk , Row tnie Grave O s US”"Belgrade’ Tugoslavi é

L]

have been held at this Dursau as ofzz Gctober 19&7_0

2. Burssu inspection of the effects hes been made and the followssd,
ing descripbtion furnished for refersnce:

1 Gold Adr Corps Ring

. hJ}

3. It is requsstocd that this Bursau be informed whether or not

the above listed Unknown decedont has been officially identified.

FOR THE COMMaNDING OFFICER:

H. 0. CALDWELL

; . Effec*s GQuartermaster

Q'P CH\FH

)

S

H

com

7
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>g., |
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r
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QMGOD 253 Unknown X-50 an-f,aw% st Ind

_ -

_(velgrade)

Department of the Army, OQWG, Washington 25, D. C., 18 May 1948

T0: Commanding Officer, Kensas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave.,

Kansas City 1, Missouri. ATTENTION: Effeots Quartermaster

Unknown X-50, Belgrade, Yugoslavia, has not been identifled by this
offices When identity of this Unlmown is establiehed, your Bureau will
be so advised.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKING:

,%2 SMG
BIRS
.

~ -
“‘
Q'
g &

<
Ly
o

[

L)

o

S

o
N
A
53

w” ar
g

WM. T. BROWN K
Lt. Colonel, QM0
Field Sorvice Division



OQMG FoRM gag
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OFFICE ,THE QUAéTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

{ DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 . 3 4 5
No. FROM— TO— DATE ) - MESSAGE
1 Chief Chief 17 May| Information submitted upon which to base reply to
Iden Br | Fld Ser 48| Effects Buresu:
Mem Div | Opr Dep | '
Eff Sec The identification of Unknown X-50, Belgrade,

Yugeslavia, has not been established by this office.

#hen identification is established your office will

be advised.
T o Theg

74059 2462

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16—4L9650~4 GPO
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COPY
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
APMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kengas City 1, Missouri

, HOC/ELR/mjo'c
In Reply refer to QUMDKG 881696 ‘ 23 April 1948

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Effects

TO : The Quartermaster General
Memorinl Division
Washington 25, D. Ce

1. Personal ef ects found on remains interred as Unknown X-50
Plot Unk , Row Unk , Grave Unk , USMC Belgrade, Yugoslavia
haeve besn held at this Bureau as of 22 QOctober 1947 .

2. Bureau inspection of the effects has been made and the fol-
lowing description furnished for reference:

1 Gold Air Corps ring

3. It is requested that this Bureau be informed whether or not
the above listed Unlmown decedent hes been officielly identified.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

8 & t/ H. 0. CALDWELL
Effects Quartermaster

COPY
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N ANERTCAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACRMERNT
AMERICAN GFAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
. NEDITERTANEAN THRATER SEPAPATE ZONE COMMARD-¥TOUSA

BFLGRADE, YUGCSLAVIA APG 777, U.2.AFMY
' NS/am
8 September 1947 Fih
SUBJECT: Report of Investigation on Unknown Americsn X-50 : : \Qﬁ
TO: Commanding Officer
American Graves Registration Service %SV
Mediterranean Theater Separate Zons @ommand-WTOUSA }R;
1. Submitted herewith is the Report of Investigation by this - \
office on Unknown Amsrican X-50, KIA on 14 November 1544, rank and %Q

organigation unknown.
2. Following exhibits are attached: . wl

&. Exhibit "A" Statement of two local civilians : i
b. Exhibit "B" Statement of People's Local Committee at Rahic Gornji U
c., Exhibit "C" Statement of the accused Ustasha .
d. PExhibit "D" Statement of Ruza Tomic

A
30 FAGI'SS 1
MACR concerning the case is not available on file in this : O\
office, : )
: _ EQ
Le FINDINGS: | RSN
a. That an Amsrican Fighter plane made a crash landing in a field Y
near the village Donji Zovik , county Breke , Yugo. Co-ordse 44C4L5'N - ; i\

18%7'8, (Sse Ex: A,B,C &D) : NS,
b. That the date is apparently 15 November 1944 and the time about \\\\
1600 hrs. (See Ex: A4,B,C,& D) ! .
¢. That the plane was identified as a P 28, as two tails are still \\<
visible in the wreckage. A plate "Lockheed" Aircraft Corp, Burbank,California,
Ser.No. 9412050, Aesem. No. 245304 - L was found on the desbris. Engines {
had been removed. : ' '
de That two letters "...ERE..."” were found on the nose of the aircraft, %3
epparently frem its nickname,
e» That the pilot landed alive, but was shot by an Ustacha from
Denji Zovik, (See 'Ex: A,B,C & D)
f. That the civilians stated the Plane waes ssen flying alone and
that only one airman was seen, (Ses Fx: A,B,C & D)

§1107
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B. That the bedy was buried next day in the field, about 58 yards-
from the wreckage.(See Ex: A,B,0 &3)

he That upon exhumation the remains in skeletal state were found.
No clothing. Completes skelston.

i. That individual identificetion was impossible. A tooth-chart
was teken. Two geld fillings.,

3« That a gold ing with American Air Foree 4nsignia was found.
with the remains in grave. The nams "DCN" is seratched insids,

ke That one leg was tisd with slesctric wire., It is believad by the
civilians thet the man who killed the pilot dragged ths body by this cerd
to the grave, : - ‘

l. That Checking List for Unknown was filled out.

5. COMMENTS:

2. There is no WACR on file in this offics which could bs assoclated
with thie case, ,

b. That two women desnounced a few months ago & lecal civilian,
by neme Augustin Mijatovic, as the murderer of this Americen pilot,
Mijatovic is arrested and it is expected that the trial will be held in
the near futurs. This offics requested the Yugoslav authorities to be
informed on the lssue of this trial,

6. RECOMMENDATIONS:

a. That the disinterred remains be accepted as those of an Unknown
Amsrican airman.

b. That tooth-chart taken be compared against the dental recorﬂg//
of the airmen lost in November 194 who were flying & P 38 plane.

7. CONCLUSIORS:

&, That we have buried the above remaina in the U.S.Military
{emetery Belgrade as follows: '
Unknown American X-50 in Plot D Row 14 Grave 453.
be. That Report of Intermant has been attached he t;ha__
. ‘ / f_/ |

Inclts: a/a _ . 7. C. ANDERSON
Mz jor QuC
Commanding.
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LT ULEL AT

Herewith we declure thet on 15 Hovemusy 1944, on a

. very foggy day, just before dark, aut about 1600 hrs. & small fight-

er plans wan seen Tlying ulone from Liorth to South, It made
& eresh lending in a field surrounded by trees near the
village Doaji 4ovlk. HO parachutes were geen, )
Soon the villagers and Ustachi uatnered round the

scene of crash. we were told tnut the pilot landed alive
and that an Ustaecha, whoss pame 1s Augustiln -ijatovic killed
him and robbed. We were told by siie Ustashl thut the pilot was
smeriocan.,

Two women from our village apparently saw the man :
who fired and killed the pllot and arsued with him for killing -

. the sirmen. They recently denounced this man to the autborities

which arreatod Augnetin kijatovie under charge of murdaring
this Americsn airman.

Informants: /s/franjo Katijacevic
: : /e/Fusein Vilie
Subserived before me
on this 28th of aAuguat 1947

Geor e l.ikoliei,
Civ, Investliator

LJeHIBIY mae

T o G0 AdDuHBON
lia Jor (o

07
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:'*iul‘m'uj m‘u 1 L; rl-- 1' A\ LLI AJU -EL.L c‘a.mw
rda 11:{1...10 G ;&JI uub J}.Y B S TUY:

- Ho.-offioiud
on 8. V1. 1947
Waltio worajl |

L0 THE GBIV H WhGVol adal T S0k S SERVIUL
: E

; he
-.a‘.'.‘i.‘.u‘Ji"‘ .s-r

o are aending you informstien-sbout the deceased
xmnricna atrmen on the terril tory of this. uommittae.

« The plane oraehed at I, ovik at 6 p.m. on the

15 Hovenber 19&&. :
2., The airman landed safoly with the plete,

3. There was 2nl. one aiiman iz ths plane. -

&, The naxme of the nirman is unknown,

5. The dsceused had a persoaal,cmra, g revolver
and a ruadis, but all theus things were .nben sway Ly the Ugtae 11 QN
autiicrities,

+ On the plane <Lers are sows agumbers as: Right
katn Yunction U Bom. 189691, Iﬁatrugenta 77. The number of
© Uteering wheel 233745 Radlo 695,
. 7. The pluns is still to Le found et ths site of
Qf&ﬂ & .
_ « “he decsased alrusn wau z2illed Ly an Usiasha
frfm vonji 4ovik by 4.9 name of :ijatewia “uuuatin who ia now in

Jezth Lo {.sclum - I'revtos Lo peopled

; C.alr un;
LeOretary: _

/sf Diserovicv iFuso ) [/ vilie uueeln

/Q'T ; »1'71',.1

e 50k 1T n®

T, C. ANDERSON
Major OMC

1107



¢ rnsavzatrion @

FuOrlBy LOOAL RAZIONAL OCARL1EL
© s WANIC JUINY CoUNTY BHOZO

- Mo.-of{iclal
‘on 8. VI 1947 .
- Rahle Uorajl

TO OHE Ak RIC'H OLAVAS REOLLTHL-GI0N SERVICE
BULORZLE

%e are sending you 1nf6rﬁam1mnnabaut the ﬁeeassad
Amarienn airmen on the territory of this. Gemmit%au.

. 1:; The plnno crashed at B.zovik at 6 DeB. O the
lﬁ ﬁevemhor 1944, ‘
. 2, The airman landed sefely with the plane,

3. There was only one sirmen ic the plans, -
_ . 4. The name of the alrsan is unknown, .=
S« The deceased had n peraenai oard, & ravolver
and a,raﬂie, but all these things were laken swsy Sy the Ustaana :

- authorities,
' 6, On the plenre ihera are some numbers as' Hight
¥ain Sunction U Bom. 189601, Tastrugents. 77. The number of

‘ &taari&g whesl 233745 Radlo /695,

" 7. The plane- 1a still to ba founa al tha site of
ﬂras s
: 8. Tho decoesed alrmen way killad by an Ustanha
rr?m en ji Zovik by'tua namse of Plj&tovia Auanstin whoe 1m now in

- prison..

Baath Lo fuBclam - Fraadém.to pesple!
: &aoretury.

/s[ Riserovic Fase : - [e/ dille dupein
) : JiPakiy o ' :

ﬁdhlbl?l"ﬁ“

“3°6 ANDERSON
Msler - OME

1107

—



.. . Ga the evening when the wllied plune crashed
in the villase, I wes in front of my Louse. A group of .
Ustushl end civillens vere _ulheiins around the scene of
erash. Augustin iijatovic came znd esked me to give him
& vessel of watter so that he could extingulsh the fire.
A little luter I ceard two siote and wus told vy Ustuahi
that the pilot of the plane vas siot by the mentioned
Augustin i jatovic,. -

The alove 1s of the best of ay kunowledge,

Iﬁter&oanted and certified by
/8/ Coio o | /8/ Tomic Ruza

A TRUB £00Y . “UTIBIT "D

T.C. ASTLKSON
Pajor o



YT A EMENT

: Cn the evening when the allied plane crashed
in the village, I was in front of my lhouse. A Eroup of
Ustashi und ociviliess weres athering around the soene of
crash, Augustin Mijatovic came z2nd asked me to give him

" & vessel of watter so that he could extinguish the fire.
. A 1iitle later I aemrd two siots and was Lold oy Ustashi

that the pilot of the plane vias siot by the mentioned .

Augustin L jatovic,

The above 1s of the best of my knowledge,

Ihterrogntad and certified by

/38/ tole v /s/ Tomic Ruza

© A TauR Zz:ir .. EYHIBIT epe

T.C. AKDLRSON

. . Hejor . ¥



SeT=hwT=E=binB=N-T

In November 1944, in the evening a plane arrived from the
direction of Bred. The plane was in flames and landed in our village
Donji ‘Zovik., As I was very near the placa of crash I went-to- get! aome
water to extinguish the fire. On my way I met my brother who hadfiy
gun and golng in the dirsction of the plane I ﬁred.- At the sanme time
the Ustashis arrived and told the people who were around the plane to
go away, s0 I too left the place.

It is not true that I fired at the pilot and killed him and
took all his effects, I haven't taken. anything, the Ustashis gave me
his shoes and after a short while took them back from ms, All parts of
the plane have been taksn by the Ustashia,

I declare that the above is all and to the best of my
knowledgs. ‘

/8/ Mijatovic Augustin

Interrogated and certified by
/8/ Cole

Y

EXHIBIT nCn

Major  QuC

811107.




an [ L |
fLk IDENTIFIQATION DATA .
/
1. REMAINS OF UNKNOWN 2. DATE OF REPORT
v |3. NAME OF CEMETERY . PLOT {%5. ROW |6.GRAVE |7. DATE OF
- . } - DISINTERMENT |REINTERMENT
U.3.M.C. Belgrade, Yugoslavia, D 1y | 4h3 ‘
PHYS ICAL DESCRIPTICON
B. ESTIMATED WEIGHT G. ESTIMATED HEIGHT 10. COLOR OF HAIR 11. RACE

unknown

o1 "= 3/

Light Brown

- Unknown

12.G'VE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL tDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

" Non identifiable by reason.of laegypﬁ;;;%jjﬁf

1

Léo _Ei-“f

ent identifying data,"

50N
A}

13.GIVE DESCRIPTION OF TATTOO0S OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCHKH INFORMATION OBTAINED "FROM OTHER SOURCES

None
r
1%, WAS BODY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
[ ves [E] we
15. WAS BODY MANGLED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
T3 ves X1 no Slightly.

Nons

16. DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMATIONS

1i7.

SERVICE, ETC.

channels for examination whean facilities are not avajlable in the area)

None

LIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHKING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, SHZE, MARKINGS,
(If laundry marks are indistinct such notation should be made ond specimen forvarded through

jﬁl¢u¢f( 1Y
E?‘m;£ﬁ41§?%ia&QoAALuf‘ZLM&#Z
. ’ -: e . P
Redbiend 24 Ao (0.l
Not identifiable frpm
information presently
avaﬂabla
T 1s 104y igs:”::g g:;glg:i oF This GPO-0-47 - 754879 PAGE 1 OF 3

o REV 18 MAR 47




AN

18.

TOOTH CHART

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH M|SSING THROUGH EX-
TRACTION {NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY
RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE "X" D QUT AND LABELED

TOP VIEW 2 IDE VIEW

THUS:

LS

iy

gTooth Missing

ORIO%

CROWNED TEETH:
(LABEL GOLD

BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH -
PDRCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE-

Gold Crowrr p ﬁarce/a/ﬂ Crou/ﬂ

NaGE

AS POSSIBLE {BLOCK
CEMENT), THUS:

IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER,

O

S [ ]
: Go/dﬁr/dge
BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN $SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
(LABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), @~® @@a@
THUS :
. €o/a/ﬁ///fzg Silve Fifling
FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY

8L VAS

CARIES (Cavities):

C’amj/ Z?ecayea’

QUTLINE LOCATION AND SI(ZE

OF CAVITY, SHADE IN TRUS:

OIS0 | D600

| BFI®YOOVTVVIO0GEBRD |-
1RDREA SO EBD|-

OO0

Y
=

HOEg
[

16

15 1y 13 (12 | 11 | 10

10 11 12 13 15 16

DENTURES (FPlates):

DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SI7E AND SHAPE OF PLATE,

BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AKD INDICATE RETAIN-

(NG CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD, "CLASP."
W - Decayed ¢ L-6
w¥ - Crown ¢ Lelly, Amalgam.

QMC FORM
18 WAR 4T’

| Uy

GPO-0-47 - 754874 PAGE 2 OF 3



.

19- BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY HOT ‘VERED 1

20+ . MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)
(Wherein segregation in whole or parts is impossible)
. ) ’ ¢
! CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: NUMBER

s/ ALTON C. LEWIS

SIGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER

21+ REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL {NFORMATION

None,

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEN
RECOROED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATIQN SIGNATURE
t/ ALPON C., LEWIS s/ ALTON C. LEWIS
1st It., AR ' %

Commanding CIP
QMC FORM | QY

18 MAR 47

GPO-0-47 - 754877 PAGE 3 OF 2
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. ) .

HEADQUARTLRS
2107 TsU ~ riC

KAETICAN GHAVLS TLGISTH/ TION SEIVICE

CHTOTTED AAN ZONE
670 794 Us Ay

CENTRAL INENTIFIC TICN TOINT

REPOTT OF TNVESTIGATION

Taragraph 1-17 and 19-21, It atifieation Data ~+60 1040 and 1G4S
Paragraph 18 - Identificaticn Dental Chart

£0.7.7. Case Mo,

Unknown Merican 3= 590

Date of Investigation_26 Feb, 1948

fme ¥il, Cem, Bﬁlgrgdﬁiﬂ;ggﬂlﬂxﬁﬁ__.ﬁﬁ&f"jot_jl?%w Mo, lh Grave h55
Tlace of Death Donjl Zovik near Brcko Date of Death 15 Nov, 19k,

Yugoslavia

lap Petevence L) Ols? N, 18°h7! B, Shect_ Unknown  ap of Madyx Yugoslavia

Other Mmperican Dead TFound in Same ‘roa None

L ]

Czuse of Death Shot‘by dstashi.-

22. Deseripticn of Hernins

Skeletal state,

(If the remains have noo becn decamposed, sttach to

this form GIIC Form 1042, .

completely fillet out to rhvsical charecter _stics)

AGRS-47 Torm 297+-15 did 28-11-47



23 Ckeletzl Data

p+p  Skull intact, light brown hair was found.

Tc},bfﬂ{ ",‘H."-.]“..T- QLC Form 10l).a attached,

TE 1)_dorgal, %5 lumwbar, 6 cervical vertebrse, R & I, scapnlae,

L2 R clavicle, Pelvic 220U intact, sacrum missibg, camplete

' _aterpum; 22 ribs,

UTTrL EXTILITIZES  (five worsurements of long bones).

i Fumorus Zh,1_.cm T L Humerus Rpoken 1n éhnf‘-l-_

i Ulna 28,1 cm L Ulna 28;3 am

Tt ladins 26,5 cm L fadius_ 26,2 om e
L]

Carpels, ‘etzcarpels, halanges Partly present,

LOPTE EXTRECITIES.  (Give measurcnonts of long bones).

Femur 19,6 cm L Yemur 49,2 ¢om

ooy

, 7 Tibia_32%9,7 cm.kalleolus 1. Tibia_%9.6 cm,Malleolus migsing,
missing ' '
2 Fivula Lower portlon missl Fibula  39.6  cm,

Celeanea, Tarsale, “rtallas, : «®atarsals, “halanpes

Partly present,




{2

y ®
24.. AGE ESTIMOTED ﬁh. Between 20 and 22 years

»

B'eED ON_Epiphisial line of head of humeri closed;

All siull sutures open.

25. SUIRIARY OF FINDINGS '

a, The age was estimated at between 20 and 22 years,
b. The height was estimated at o6'- 3/8%,
B. A tooth chart was taken.
d. ILight brovn hair was found,
6., "The skeletal chart was made,
26, TECOMWENDTIONS

&) That the clues obtained by this investigation ce checked
against the information in file for all men XIA, MIA or
DD on or about Nov. 15, 194l in the Area Donji Zovik,
near Brcko, Yugoslavia,

b) That the remains be interred separately,

s/ ALTON C, LEWIS

Sig ature of Ofiic
- t(/_'lKLT 5o ot Phines)
Commanding CIP,




1 ;a._" i - . 4 .
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- HE:DRUARTERS 7

ANERICAN GRAVLS HEGISTRATICON 3ERVICE
MEDITERRANEAN THEATER 3EPARATE ZOKE COMEAND MIOUGA
APO 794 C US ARMY

CENTRAL IDINTIFICATIOH POINT
REPORT OF INVLSTIGATION

C.,1.P. Case No.__ ___

e ——

Dute of Investigation 5“Segtegmgr 1947

Unknown American Xe_ 90 oot

Am, Mil, Cem. ﬁmmofb—:kﬂ Flot _ B __, Tiew Ne. __ 1k , Grave_}BR3 -

Place of DeathDonji Zevik,Brcke Date of Death 15 November 1944

TUgo,
ilap Reference 1:500,000 Sheet Belgrade Map of dtady-_Yuzaslavia
Other American Dead Found in Same Area None

I.. Personal Effects

List below all personal effects ‘recovered with body:

One 10 Karat Golden Bing Ameriocan Air Corps with the

ang_r.'ave"c_l letter "Don".

-

T

Disposition Forwarded to Effects ‘QM_ on_8 September 1947

QC%RSI-ﬁT‘;Z Form 293-15



II. Clothing

List below all clothing, sizes and markings.

None

iIT, Description of Remains

Skeletal State

(If the remaina have not been decomposcd, attach  to this form QHC

form 1042, complctely filled out as to physical ch:racteristics,)

v, Skeletal Data

HEAD Scull gomplete
TOOTH CHART taken on attached AMC Form 1045
TRUNK




UPPER EXTREIITIES., (Give measurements of long bones,)

R, Humerus _ 12 10/12 L Humerus __12 10/12 broken by bullet
R Ulna 12 1/4 _L Ulna 12 1/4 ‘ -
R Radius 1l L Radius - 11 _

Carpels, Metacarples, Phalanges All recovered

LOWER EXTREMITIES. (Give measurments of long bones.)

R Fomur 19 1/2 L Femur 19 1/2 —
R Tibia 15 1/2 B Tibia 15 1/2
R Fibula 15 3/5 L Fibule 15 3/5

Calecanca, Tarsals, Patelize, Metatarsals, Phalanges

411 _recovered

V. AGE ESTIVATED AT ___gbout 25-30 years
BASED ON .. ovidence of civilians

Z

VI, HEIGHT CSTIZATED AT 2t 9n

VII., SUMAIY OF FINDINGS



V111,

RECOM/ENDAT I0MS s

RN

See Report of Investigati‘on./
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T, C. ANDERSON
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RIE BRANC,

'E*:E.'E‘;C"- At

-

IDENMFH@&TBON DENTAL CHAET

TO BE USED WITH QMT FORSS NDS. 1042 & 1643 IN PLAGE OF CHART THEREDW,
AHD TO E ATTAOMID TO ARE FOMYARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN NJGOMPL!SHED

8 September 1947

i oty -2 e
. TNF.

LaTE
Unknown American X-50 unknown -
LAST NAWE FIRST NITIAL RANK SERIAL NG,
. unknown
UMt ORGANIZATION .
Donji 4ovik near Breko U.®°.Mil.Cem.Belgrade D 1 __L53._ < %,
PLAGE OF DEATH PLAGE OF BURIAL PLOT ROY  TGRAVI T, i
RIGHT UPPER TEETH LEFT
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 t | 2 3 4 5 3 ? 8
rl‘ W”Lﬂ == e ;"“..___ :[_.a-.....h...x. T e
TYPE Al A !l] : Al A p T i _5 TYPE
LOCATIONE o 0 /\! % 1 “ i 1 H . od § o i LOGARC'N
INSIDE — LOOKING OUT _ S
RIGHY LOWER TEETH LEFT
ie 15 14 13 12 ll 10 9 9 0 It i2. I3 14 i I8
vee Al ol H b
womond  § © JTol] L:ﬂ | 11
‘\,"‘:1.
KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE CHART '
SYMBOLS TYPE OF FiL.LING LGGATiON OF FILLING
™ N N
WHOLE BOX UPPER BALF OF BOX LOWER HALF OF BOX
_ | A I avaLeam MESIAL
>< EXTRACTED E i {SiLvER) m | BETWEEN-ToWARD FROWT!
CAVITY. INDIGATE I G 1 Lo OGCLUSAL o
\_J | LOGATION ﬂ 3‘? 0 |l (BITilie SURFAGE BACK TEETH)
=7\ | Fxep cmioez | S i eiLicare or DISTAL
Ll A UNCL. ABUTHENSTS) l[“ PORCELAIN d || (BETWEZN - TOWKRD GacK)
) TeEETH RePLAacED || O || cxvPHosPaTE LieUAL
8Y DENTURE {CEMENT) {TOWARD TCHGLE)
<UD ' 1
]r——-r.\ POSTHUMOUSLY Mmaing ] FAGIAL
rfg’“ (LOST AFTER DEATH) i § |l trowane cuzaw o
FORM ms

l 1

‘..-.

28-700&0—150!{

REVERSE JIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

(_] STFEB 113

o



ACCURAGY AND ATTENTION TQ DETAIL IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS CHART ARE OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANCE, {F SAME IS TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE.

2. NOTE GAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDIGATING MISSING TEETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE
TO BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING TYPE OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED N
UPPER HALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOCAYION OF FILLING ARE TC BE INSERTED
IN LOWER HALF OQF BOX.

1. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISCOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,€g, PORCELAIN GROWNS, GOLD
CROWNS (FULL OR 33}, 33 GOLD CROWN WITH SILICATE WINDOW.

4. FOR INFORMArION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

RIGHT

REMARKS:

. W A
ARED CHART

George Kokotovich, Pfc. MMRSW_
NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED . NAME AND RANK TYPE PRI D
AGRS MTZ Det.Belgrade 8 September 1947

PLACE OR HQ. WHERE THIS FORM ACCOMPLISHED DATE

VER!FIED BY GRS OFFICER




—eta

WD QMC FORM 1042

- “) ' . .
g REBAIRIAL o
(Rev. T Apr. 1945) . ¢ REPORT OF INTERMENT ‘ ) DATE OF REPORT J7

{Supersedes GRS Form 1) * . (AR30-1810 and AR 30_1815) 8 September 19

, Unknown American X-50 -
. GRADE . ORGANIZATION : BRANCH OF SERVICE
i o |
Unknown - Unknown Air Force
’ RACE RELIGION . IF OTHER THAN U, S. DEAD, GIVE
. NAME OF COUNTRY .

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
DO NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middle initial) ' SERIAL No.

Whive Unknown U.S5.A.

PLACE OF DEATH . CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Donji Zovlik near Brcka, - Shot by Ustashi 15 Novemberl9h4
Yugo. bl L5'N-18 L7'E

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, agui address) -

None
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY [F NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (I unidentz:_ﬁed, Fill in section 3 on reverse)
'} (1, 2, or none) s -
None o ~
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or no) See Rep ort o f- Inve Stlg.afthn DN

o . \“”':\-(
No - | 1’3/ " B\

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BCDY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

e 7 ek
(G

8'Sep tembe i H17

Section 2—BURIAL. 7f other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse. “'-"-:-—"' .
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY
U.S.Mil.Cem. Belgrade, Yugo., 44 L7'N - 20 25'E
Air Map Europe 1:500.000 Belgzrade Sheet
DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Skhroud, blanket, or name of other) . TYPE OF GRAVE £LOT No. ROW No. GRAVE No,
5 September Shroud Wedten D 14 | 453
1947 1300 Cross _
WA}EE THIS A) REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
&3 Or no . » !
( Yes isolated grave at! Donjl Zovik near Brcko [ eLoTNo. | RowtNo. | GRAVENo.
1¥ugo.), k4CL5'N - 18047'E )
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CéNDUL‘_l’lNG BURIAL'RITES N . IE_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE [DENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITR BODY
General . GRS Form in burisl bottle buried
, in grave with remains
[DENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDE ICATION TAG ATTACHED TO .
HODY (Fer o ne) CHARKER (Yor or g ? GRS Form in burial bottle buried
No No in grave 1 ft below cross

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Laat, firel, middle tnitial} RANK SERIAL Ng. OR_GANIZATIDN GRAVE No.
Butler, John E. 2nd Lt.|0-776952 |46l B.Gpl 452
BODY BURIED ON‘DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Laat, JFirst, middle tnitial} RANK : SERIAL No. ORGANIZATICN GRAVE No.
Harry, Luther M. ' 2nd Lt.| O 3|1 Ftr Gpl 454
SIGNATURE OF PER LN/PREPi\nyEPO —_— SIGNATURE OE/GREF VERIFYING REPORT ;
Nich.Skfﬁich, Civ. inestigatén TiC. SON,Ma jor QMC

DBISTRIBUTION OF REPQRT: Signed original for U. 5. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quartermastor General

through Headquarters GRS Officer, Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by {heater commander.

51107 REBTSFa| .



RESTRICTED )

SMinn‘IDENTIFIED REMAINS. ‘

r .
| INSTRUCTIONS:
hE fa) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
23 | mains. Fill in-anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under *'Other,” such as shoe size,
a social security number; position of hody found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks ; and serial numbers of air-
£ planes, vehicles, and tanks. )
(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues, Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as pessible. if no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will he indicated on the tooth chart fn accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
= accomplished if one or more {fingerprints are secured.
z
(3]
3% HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, CR TATTOOS
z »
2 aboit ’ ,
5 t 10“ - - - -

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS - WHERE BODY \:'!M BURIED OR FOUND
z - ) - Donji #ovik near Brck
g, Yugo.
ki
-;-1:] OTHER 1DENTIFICATION CLUES
[1]
m
o

Tooth-chart taien.

H39NI4 XIaN]
FER

FELLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD FILLING

B

24

t

o,

[ 2 CAVITIES CAVITY
> 3 DECAYED
e o

o]

el

2

%

i MISSING TEETH

=

‘? E

ER '

- W~

3

&

=

HIONI4 XIAN|
~LHOW

-pefiebiauisip Apo

H3ONI4 3TAGIAN
1H9IH

YIONIJ ONIY °
1HOI™ .

HINIL IR
1HOIH

CROWNED TEETH
PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK

09910 Il

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND'COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

A

REMARKS:

05

RESTRICTED

16—439071 . §. GOVERRMEINT PRINTING QFFICE



